
Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place School Scores 1               2             3             4             5                    6             7             

1 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 141 15 22 28 34 42 110 122

2 Chatham (Glenwood) 162 16 21 32 37 56 72 94

3 Crystal Lake (Central) 222 12 35 36 55 84 145 160

4 Metamora 237 1 10 45 80 101 123 140

5 Morton 239 7 23 46 68 95 128 136

6 Kaneland 243 14 48 51 60 70 75 77

7 Burlington (Central) 281 20 31 38 73 119 161 164

8 Mascoutah 287 18 50 62 78 79 105 115

9 Hampshire 294 19 29 44 81 121 143 148

10 Lemont 365 30 43 58 90 144 149 185

11 Grayslake (Central) 368 9 17 91 125 126 141 153

12 Marmion Academy 372 24 39 97 103 109 131 151

13 Marion 376 3 76 82 88 127 168 191

14 Geneseo 393 25 64 89 104 111 156 167

15 Peoria (Notre Dame) 395 49 52 92 100 102 112 150

16 Mahomet-Seymour 413 11 40 107 116 139 154 179

17 Vernon Hills 418 47 59 86 96 130 132 142

18 Benet Academy 424 6 65 83 124 146 176 195

19 Wheaton (St. Francis) 430 33 74 87 99 137 152 158

20 Oak Lawn (Richards) 435 27 61 67 108 172 178 190

21 Rochester 454 5 63 66 155 165 170 171

22 Carbondale 478 2 13 98 177 188 193 194

23 Normal University 482 53 71 106 114 138 162

24 Fenwick 486 54 57 93 113 169 181 183

25 Richland County 509 26 69 133 134 147 174 192

26 Chicago (Mather) 542 4 41 159 163 175 184 186

27 St. Viator 592 8 118 129 157 180 187 189

28 Glenbard South 623 85 117 120 135 166 173 182

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

1 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 2 Chatham (Glenwood)

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

15 Zach Kiley 11 158.96 16 Aidan Peterson 12 158.88

22 Nick Kiley 11 157.01 21 Thomas Herbst 12 157.16

28 Brian Moore 11 153.5 32 Cameron Smith 12 152.68

34 Henry Gilbert 11 151.63 37 Samson Dessalines 11 150.79

42 Theo Conroy 11 149.99 56 Drew Verenski 10 146.48

110 Jack Rhyner 10 138.75 72 Nathan Michael 12 144.12

122 Declan Glaysher 11 137.29 94 Garrett Kroeschel 12 141.28

141 Split 0:26.9 162 Split 0:37.2

3 Crystal Lake (Central) 4 Metamora

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

12 Karson Hollander 10 160.45 1 Ian O'Laughlin 12 172.03

35 Daniel Hamill 11 151.5 10 Hunter Roedell 9 161.58

36 Austin May 12 151.28 45 Colton Barb 12 149.33

55 Thomas Landt 12 146.73 80 Nathan Haines 9 142.91

84 Anthony Camacho 12 142.29 101 Andy Foster 11 139.95

145 Noah Blome 12 133.14 123 Cade Ward 12 137.02

160 Reilly Wheeland 12 128.55 140 Carson Cowling 10 134.62

222 Split 0:54.5 237 Split 1:36.2

5 Morton 6 Kaneland

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

7 Josh Weeks 9 162.33 14 Isaiah Dallal 12 160.05

23 Yonas Wuthrich 9 155.29 48 Christian Phillips 11 147.91

46 Keegan Anderson 11 148.57 51 Parker Malone 12 147.33

68 Chase Sauder 10 144.46 60 Nolan Allen 11 146.06

95 Luke Kunz 11 141.11 70 Logan Cunz 11 144.25

128 Layton Knoop 9 136.3 75 Brady Babka 10 143.78

136 Tristan Sturhahn 11 135.42 77 Aaron Lodwig 12 143.3

239 Split 1:03.7 243 Split 0:47.4

7 Burlington (Central) 8 Mascoutah

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

20 Robert Perry 11 158.15 18 Lance Miller 11 158.28

31 Yusuf Baig 11 153. 50 Avery Cozzi 12 147.74

38 Zac Schmidt 11 150.73 62 Sam LaJoye 11 145.64

73 Tyler Didomenico 12 143.97 78 Joshua Sturgill 12 143.13

119 Javarius Foreman 12 137.37 79 Noah Jensen 12 142.94

161 Joseph Kowall 9 127.94 105 Kristian Knecht 12 139.41

164 John Huaracha 12 127.71 115 Jordan Eddy 12 138.03

281 Split 1:02.3 287 Split 0:46.0
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

9 Hampshire 10 Lemont

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

19 Isai Morales 12 158.25 30 Nicholas Kania 12 153.07

29 Aidan Gonzalez 11 153.36 43 TJ Polen 10 149.97

44 Damian Wegiel 11 149.37 58 Niko Vallianatos 12 146.09

81 Darius Nguepi 12 142.74 90 Andrew Tilly 11 141.9

121 Sebastian Abreu 11 137.33 144 Evan Schiffman 11 133.2

143 Owen Cuplin 10 133.25 149 Jack Davey 9 132.69

148 Jason Schmidt 11 132.86 185 Liam Carey 10 112.49

294 Split 1:02.8 365 Split 0:59.6

11 Grayslake (Central) 12 Marmion Academy

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

9 Bryan Vale 11 161.79 24 Anthony Standish 12 154.06

17 Trey Sato 9 158.34 39 Charlie Schultz 12 150.42

91 John Vagnoni 9 141.75 97 Jack Schokora 11 140.74

125 Christopher Purgol 11 136.96 103 Mitchell Gratz 10 139.61

126 William Welty 9 136.54 109 Connor Carlson 9 138.84

141 Kyle Bianchi 10 133.51 131 Niraj Abraham 11 136.1

153 Sushil Suresh 12 131.81 151 Joe Fuchser 12 132.09

368 Split 1:15.8 372 Split 0:45.7

13 Marion 14 Geneseo

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

3 Dylon Nalley 0 163.27 25 William Plumley 12 154.03

76 Logan Morgan 11 143.3 64 Justin Johnson 11 145.39

82 Jack Gregory 11 142.54 89 Gavin Allison 10 142.2

88 Isaac Donaldson 12 142.21 104 Tyler Gehl 10 139.5

127 Cade Parks 0 136.38 111 Lucas Nicke 12 138.74

168 Christopher LaChiana 11 125.59 156 Isaac Kuster 11 130.82

191 Sean Hudspath 10 98.3 167 Cooper Schaad 9 125.69

376 Split 1:20.7 393 Split 0:45.9

15 Peoria (Notre Dame) 16 Mahomet-Seymour

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

49 Brennan Messmer 12 147.9 11 Kyle Nofziger 11 160.46

52 Logan Keene 12 146.95 40 Joseph Scheele 11 150.18

92 Patrick Couri 12 141.67 107 Jonah Singer 11 139.05

100 Trey Socha 11 140.36 116 Taylor Fan 11 137.63

102 Jac Couri 11 139.83 139 Joe Taylor 12 134.63

112 Brett Dickerson 12 138.72 154 Hayden Grotelueschen 10 131.34

150 Mitch Rickey 12 132.68 179 Ben Wallace 10 119.28

395 Split 0:24.2 413 Split 1:17.5
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

17 Vernon Hills 18 Benet Academy

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

47 Ian Joe 12 148.55 6 Niklas Anderson 12 162.34

59 Alex Utsis 12 146.06 65 Dominic Ullmer 11 145.39

86 Brady Clegg 10 142.24 83 Emmett Tully 12 142.48

96 Charlie Blackmer 9 140.93 124 Ryan Amidei 9 136.98

130 Erick Herrera 10 136.16 146 Sage Osborne 12 132.97

132 Igor Mandziuk 11 135.87 176 Sean Kingston 11 120.12

142 Nathan Faitsch 11 133.41 195 Jack Robinson 12 -61.25

418 Split 0:37.2 424 Split 1:28.1

19 Wheaton (St. Francis) 20 Oak Lawn (Richards)

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

33 Luke Orwig 12 151.82 27 David Olmos 12 153.63

74 Sam King 12 143.9 61 Jack Weiland 11 145.98

87 Daniel O'Connell 10 142.22 67 Louis Leahy 11 144.59

99 Andrew Hernandez 10 140.39 108 Owen Forberg 10 138.93

137 Christopher Spahn 11 135.31 172 Luke Vana 12 124.4

152 Chris Covone 11 132.04 178 Josh Smith 10 119.52

158 Nate Rodriquez 11 129.98 190 Sebastian Gasinski 9 100.89

430 Split 0:49.5 435 Split 1:27.7

21 Rochester 22 Carbondale

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

5 Matt Herren 12 162.67 2 Alex Partlow 11 167.71

63 Adam Gribbins 11 145.41 13 Tucker Poshard 12 160.42

66 Ryan Gustafson 144.84 98 Ethan Stevens 12 140.72

155 Spencer Loy 11 130.85 177 Jackson Beaupre 12 119.86

165 Max Wilber 11 127.24 188 Jackson Watts 12 107.57

170 Jack Arends 124.97 193 Chace Massie 9 87.81

171 Charlie Archey 124.75 194 Connor Twenhafel 10 85.24

454 Split 1:46.3 478 Split 3:00.4

23 Normal University 24 Fenwick

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

53 Sachit Muduli 9 146.86 54 Zac Daley 11 146.78

71 Brandt Henderson 8 144.13 57 Grayden Rill 10 146.46

106 Mathias Culbertson 12 139.16 93 Nathaniel McKillop 9 141.55

114 Andy Kehias 12 138.5 113 Lee O'Bryan 11 138.66

138 Zach Hutchins 11 134.68 169 Finley Huggins 11 125.5

162 Ryan Rice 11 127.89 181 Carl Lukas 11 116.93

482 Split 0:36.5 183 Dean O'Bryan 9 114.1

486 Split 1:03.8
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

25 Richland County 26 Chicago (Mather)

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

26 Gavin Kirby 12 153.64 4 Yasir Hirsi 11 162.84

69 Brooks Julian 11 144.44 41 Kevin Gee 11 150.11

133 Colin Kocher 12 135.58 159 Leo Camargo 11 129.8

134 Jarrett Doll 10 135.55 163 Emmanuel Nwatu 11 127.85

147 Keaton Hancock 12 132.93 175 Daniel Bekkouche 12 121.19

174 Holden Hough 10 122.47 184 Tarek Alnatsheh 12 113.73

192 Ian Strong 11 97.01 186 Xavier Alvira 11 112.06

509 Split 1:02.1 542 Split 2:05.0

27 St. Viator 28 Glenbard South

Score Name Grade Rating Score Name Grade Rating

8 Michael Schumacher 11 162.22 85 Caleb Walter 10 142.26

118 Lucas Doland 11 137.38 117 Ryan Allspach 12 137.41

129 Nathan Kochera 12 136.2 120 Gabe Alcala 12 137.34

157 Alexander Marchese 9 130.31 135 Ethan Woods 11 135.46

180 Rowan McDonnell 11 117.95 166 Ryan Chung 10 125.87

187 Charles O'Connor 9 107.9 173 Matthew King 10 123.02

189 Peter McLeod 9 105.27 182 Tim Jochum 9 115.93

592 Split 2:12.8 623 Split 0:49.2
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

1 Wilson Georges 11 Bartonville (Limestone) 174.15

2 Peter Walsdorf 12 Marian Central Catholic 173.06

3 1 Ian O'Laughlin 12 Metamora 172.03

4 2 Alex Partlow 11 Carbondale 167.71

5 Chris Cherry 12 Taylorville 165.13

6 Julian Watson 12 Hinsdale South 164.93

7 3 Dylon Nalley 0 Marion 163.27

8 4 Yasir Hirsi 11 Chicago (Mather) 162.84

9 5 Matt Herren 12 Rochester 162.67

10 6 Niklas Anderson 12 Benet Academy 162.34

11 7 Josh Weeks 9 Morton 162.33

12 8 Michael Schumacher 11 St. Viator 162.22

13 9 Bryan Vale 11 Grayslake (Central) 161.79

14 10 Hunter Roedell 9 Metamora 161.58

15 11 Kyle Nofziger 11 Mahomet-Seymour 160.46

16 12 Karson Hollander 10 Crystal Lake (Central) 160.45

17 13 Tucker Poshard 12 Carbondale 160.42

18 Will Gelon 9 Prairie Ridge 160.13

19 Aidan Schleutermann 12 Woodstock 160.11

20 14 Isaiah Dallal 12 Kaneland 160.05

21 15 Zach Kiley 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 158.96

22 16 Aidan Peterson 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 158.88

23 Eddie Burke 12 Chicago (Brother Rice) 158.75

24 17 Trey Sato 9 Grayslake (Central) 158.34

25 18 Lance Miller 11 Mascoutah 158.28

26 19 Isai Morales 12 Hampshire 158.25

27 20 Robert Perry 11 Burlington (Central) 158.15

28 Luke Chaffin 12 Marengo 157.4

29 21 Thomas Herbst 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 157.16

30 22 Nick Kiley 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 157.01

31 Armani Diaz 11 Grayslake (North) 156.84

32 Brock Davee 11 Mattoon 156.4

33 23 Yonas Wuthrich 9 Morton 155.29

34 Mikey Corcoran 12 Chicago (Brother Rice) 155.09

35 Brady Verdon 10 Niles (Notre Dame) 154.97

36 Jackson Ward 11 Washington 154.66

37 24 Anthony Standish 12 Marmion Academy 154.06

38 25 William Plumley 12 Geneseo 154.03

39 26 Gavin Kirby 12 Richland County 153.64

40 27 David Olmos 12 Oak Lawn (Richards) 153.63

41 28 Brian Moore 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 153.5

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

42 29 Aidan Gonzalez 11 Hampshire 153.36

43 30 Nicholas Kania 12 Lemont 153.07

44 31 Yusuf Baig 11 Burlington (Central) 153

45 32 Cameron Smith 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 152.68

46 Sam Lambert 11 Urbana 152.36

47 Aaron Hendron 10 Centennial 152.34

48 33 Luke Orwig 12 Wheaton (St. Francis) 151.82

49 34 Henry Gilbert 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 151.63
50 Ryan Hartman 11 Lasalle-Peru 151.5
51 35 Daniel Hamill 11 Crystal Lake (Central) 151.5
52 Joe Schwartz 10 Waterloo 151.49
53 36 Austin May 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 151.28
54 37 Samson Dessalines 11 Chatham (Glenwood) 150.79
55 38 Zac Schmidt 11 Burlington (Central) 150.73

56 Nicholas Kocher 11 Sycamore 150.59

57 39 Charlie Schultz 12 Marmion Academy 150.42

58 Jack Cambier 12 Sycamore 150.22

59 40 Joseph Scheele 11 Mahomet-Seymour 150.18

60 41 Kevin Gee 11 Chicago (Mather) 150.11

61 42 Theo Conroy 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 149.99

62 43 TJ Polen 10 Lemont 149.97

63 44 Damian Wegiel 11 Hampshire 149.37

64 45 Colton Barb 12 Metamora 149.33

65 46 Keegan Anderson 11 Morton 148.57

66 Steve Aguilar 12 Sandwich 148.56

67 47 Ian Joe 12 Vernon Hills 148.55

68 Easton Rosen 12 Highland 148.06

69 48 Christian Phillips 11 Kaneland 147.91

70 49 Brennan Messmer 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 147.9

71 50 Avery Cozzi 12 Mascoutah 147.74

72 Henry Welsh 10 Dunlap 147.45

73 51 Parker Malone 12 Kaneland 147.33

74 52 Logan Keene 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 146.95

75 53 Sachit Muduli 9 Normal University 146.86

76 54 Zac Daley 11 Fenwick 146.78

77 55 Thomas Landt 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 146.73

78 Thomas Crossley 11 Columbia 146.57

79 56 Drew Verenski 10 Chatham (Glenwood) 146.48

80 57 Grayden Rill 10 Fenwick 146.46

81 58 Niko Vallianatos 12 Lemont 146.09

82 59 Alex Utsis 12 Vernon Hills 146.06

83 60 Nolan Allen 11 Kaneland 146.06
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

84 61 Jack Weiland 11 Oak Lawn (Richards) 145.98

85 Kody Danko 10 Streator (Twp.) 145.85

86 Kevin Perkins 12 Mt. Vernon 145.69

87 62 Sam LaJoye 11 Mascoutah 145.64

88 63 Adam Gribbins 11 Rochester 145.41

89 64 Justin Johnson 11 Geneseo 145.39

90 65 Dominic Ullmer 11 Benet Academy 145.39

91 Jack Hansen 12 Woodstock 145.22

92 66 Ryan Gustafson Rochester 144.84

93 67 Louis Leahy 11 Oak Lawn (Richards) 144.59

94 68 Chase Sauder 10 Morton 144.46

95 69 Brooks Julian 11 Richland County 144.44

96 70 Logan Cunz 11 Kaneland 144.25

97 71 Brandt Henderson 8 Normal University 144.13

98 72 Nathan Michael 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 144.12

99 Victor Vazquez 10 Fenton 144

100 73 Tyler Didomenico 12 Burlington (Central) 143.97

101 Edwin Monroe 12 Bartonville (Limestone) 143.93

102 74 Sam King 12 Wheaton (St. Francis) 143.9

103 75 Brady Babka 10 Kaneland 143.78

104 Eddie Papis 10 Washington 143.37

105 76 Logan Morgan 11 Marion 143.3

106 77 Aaron Lodwig 12 Kaneland 143.3

107 78 Joshua Sturgill 12 Mascoutah 143.13

108 79 Noah Jensen 12 Mascoutah 142.94

109 80 Nathan Haines 9 Metamora 142.91

110 Cory Fleeman 12 Centralia 142.87

111 81 Darius Nguepi 12 Hampshire 142.74

112 Ritvik Viniak 10 Chicago (Payton) 142.62

113 82 Jack Gregory 11 Marion 142.54

114 83 Emmett Tully 12 Benet Academy 142.48

115 84 Anthony Camacho 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 142.29

116 85 Caleb Walter 10 Glenbard South 142.26

117 86 Brady Clegg 10 Vernon Hills 142.24

118 87 Daniel O'Connell 10 Wheaton (St. Francis) 142.22

119 88 Isaac Donaldson 12 Marion 142.21

120 Ben Vasquez 12 Galesburg 142.21

121 89 Gavin Allison 10 Geneseo 142.2

122 90 Andrew Tilly 11 Lemont 141.9

123 91 John Vagnoni 9 Grayslake (Central) 141.75

124 92 Patrick Couri 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 141.67
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

125 93 Nathaniel McKillop 9 Fenwick 141.55

126 Liam Newton 9 Niles (Notre Dame) 141.39

127 94 Garrett Kroeschel 12 Chatham (Glenwood) 141.28

128 95 Luke Kunz 11 Morton 141.11

129 96 Charlie Blackmer 9 Vernon Hills 140.93

130 97 Jack Schokora 11 Marmion Academy 140.74

131 98 Ethan Stevens 12 Carbondale 140.72

132 99 Andrew Hernandez 10 Wheaton (St. Francis) 140.39

133 100 Trey Socha 11 Peoria (Notre Dame) 140.36

134 101 Andy Foster 11 Metamora 139.95

135 102 Jac Couri 11 Peoria (Notre Dame) 139.83

136 103 Mitchell Gratz 10 Marmion Academy 139.61

137 104 Tyler Gehl 10 Geneseo 139.5

138 105 Kristian Knecht 12 Mascoutah 139.41

139 Caden Mcnulty 11 Belvidere (North) 139.29

140 106 Mathias Culbertson 12 Normal University 139.16

141 107 Jonah Singer 11 Mahomet-Seymour 139.05

142 108 Owen Forberg 10 Oak Lawn (Richards) 138.93

143 109 Connor Carlson 9 Marmion Academy 138.84

144 110 Jack Rhyner 10 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 138.75

145 111 Lucas Nicke 12 Geneseo 138.74

146 112 Brett Dickerson 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 138.72

147 113 Lee O'Bryan 11 Fenwick 138.66

148 114 Andy Kehias 12 Normal University 138.5

149 115 Jordan Eddy 12 Mascoutah 138.03

150 Kamil Kotarski 12 Elmwood Park 137.71

151 116 Taylor Fan 11 Mahomet-Seymour 137.63

152 Adam Fournier 10 Hinsdale South 137.59

153 117 Ryan Allspach 12 Glenbard South 137.41

154 118 Lucas Doland 11 St. Viator 137.38

155 119 Javarius Foreman 12 Burlington (Central) 137.37

156 120 Gabe Alcala 12 Glenbard South 137.34

157 121 Sebastian Abreu 11 Hampshire 137.33

158 122 Declan Glaysher 11 Chicago (St. Ignatius College Prep) 137.29

159 123 Cade Ward 12 Metamora 137.02

160 124 Ryan Amidei 9 Benet Academy 136.98

161 125 Christopher Purgol 11 Grayslake (Central) 136.96

162 Matthew Johnson 11 Springfield 136.55

163 126 William Welty 9 Grayslake (Central) 136.54

164 127 Cade Parks 0 Marion 136.38

165 128 Layton Knoop 9 Morton 136.3
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

166 129 Nathan Kochera 12 St. Viator 136.2

167 130 Erick Herrera 10 Vernon Hills 136.16

168 131 Niraj Abraham 11 Marmion Academy 136.1

169 132 Igor Mandziuk 11 Vernon Hills 135.87

170 Griffin Braunreiter 11 Chicago (Payton) 135.83

171 133 Colin Kocher 12 Richland County 135.58

172 134 Jarrett Doll 10 Richland County 135.55

173 135 Ethan Woods 11 Glenbard South 135.46

174 136 Tristan Sturhahn 11 Morton 135.42

175 137 Christopher Spahn 11 Wheaton (St. Francis) 135.31

176 138 Zach Hutchins 11 Normal University 134.68

177 139 Joe Taylor 12 Mahomet-Seymour 134.63

178 140 Carson Cowling 10 Metamora 134.62

179 Liam MacLellan 10 Chicago (St. Patrick) 134.6

180 Chase Pitre 11 Chicago (De La Salle) 134.38

181 141 Kyle Bianchi 10 Grayslake (Central) 133.51

182 142 Nathan Faitsch 11 Vernon Hills 133.41

183 143 Owen Cuplin 10 Hampshire 133.25

184 144 Evan Schiffman 11 Lemont 133.2

185 145 Noah Blome 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 133.14

186 146 Sage Osborne 12 Benet Academy 132.97

187 147 Keaton Hancock 12 Richland County 132.93

188 148 Jason Schmidt 11 Hampshire 132.86

189 149 Jack Davey 9 Lemont 132.69

190 150 Mitch Rickey 12 Peoria (Notre Dame) 132.68

191 151 Joe Fuchser 12 Marmion Academy 132.09

192 152 Chris Covone 11 Wheaton (St. Francis) 132.04

193 153 Sushil Suresh 12 Grayslake (Central) 131.81

194 154 Hayden Grotelueschen 10 Mahomet-Seymour 131.34

195 155 Spencer Loy 11 Rochester 130.85

196 156 Isaac Kuster 11 Geneseo 130.82

197 157 Alexander Marchese 9 St. Viator 130.31

198 158 Nate Rodriquez 11 Wheaton (St. Francis) 129.98

199 159 Leo Camargo 11 Chicago (Mather) 129.8

200 160 Reilly Wheeland 12 Crystal Lake (Central) 128.55

201 161 Joseph Kowall 9 Burlington (Central) 127.94

202 162 Ryan Rice 11 Normal University 127.89

203 163 Emmanuel Nwatu 11 Chicago (Mather) 127.85

204 164 John Huaracha 12 Burlington (Central) 127.71

205 165 Max Wilber 11 Rochester 127.24

206 166 Ryan Chung 10 Glenbard South 125.87
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Illinois XC Speed Ratings 11/6/2020

Place Score Name Grade School Rating

2A Boys Hypothetical State Meet

207 167 Cooper Schaad 9 Geneseo 125.69

208 168 Christopher LaChiana 11 Marion 125.59

209 169 Finley Huggins 11 Fenwick 125.5

210 170 Jack Arends Rochester 124.97

211 171 Charlie Archey Rochester 124.75

212 172 Luke Vana 12 Oak Lawn (Richards) 124.4

213 173 Matthew King 10 Glenbard South 123.02

214 174 Holden Hough 10 Richland County 122.47

215 175 Daniel Bekkouche 12 Chicago (Mather) 121.19

216 176 Sean Kingston 11 Benet Academy 120.12

217 177 Jackson Beaupre 12 Carbondale 119.86

218 178 Josh Smith 10 Oak Lawn (Richards) 119.52

219 179 Ben Wallace 10 Mahomet-Seymour 119.28

220 180 Rowan McDonnell 11 St. Viator 117.95

221 181 Carl Lukas 11 Fenwick 116.93

222 182 Tim Jochum 9 Glenbard South 115.93

223 183 Dean O'Bryan 9 Fenwick 114.1

224 184 Tarek Alnatsheh 12 Chicago (Mather) 113.73

225 185 Liam Carey 10 Lemont 112.49

226 186 Xavier Alvira 11 Chicago (Mather) 112.06

227 187 Charles O'Connor 9 St. Viator 107.9

228 188 Jackson Watts 12 Carbondale 107.57

229 189 Peter McLeod 9 St. Viator 105.27

230 190 Sebastian Gasinski 9 Oak Lawn (Richards) 100.89

231 191 Sean Hudspath 10 Marion 98.3

232 192 Ian Strong 11 Richland County 97.01

233 193 Chace Massie 9 Carbondale 87.81

234 194 Connor Twenhafel 10 Carbondale 85.24

235 195 Jack Robinson 12 Benet Academy -61.25
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